

## **SCHEDULE OF GUEST FEES**

DESCRIPTION	2022 Fee	2023 Fee
AQUATICS		
Use of pool facilities, children and adults*	Free	Free
CLUBHOUSES		
Bridge Room Guest Fee	\$5.00	\$5.00
COMMUNITY CENTER		
Electric Vehicle Charging Fee - Level 2**	\$0.30 Per kWh	\$0.34 Per kWh
Electric Vehicle Charging Fee - Level 3**	\$0.30 Per kWh	\$0.44 Per kWh
EQUESTRIAN CENTER		
Trail ride, 45 min on GRF Horse	\$27.00	\$27.00
Trail ride, 45 min on Boarded Horse	\$15.00	\$15.00
Lessons, private, 45 min on GRF Horse	\$55.00	\$55.00
Lessons, private, 45 min on Boarded Horse	\$35.00	\$35.00
Lessons, group, 45 min on GRF Horse	\$35.00	\$35.00
Lessons, group, 45 min on Boarded Horse	\$20.00	\$20.00
Storage, Horse Trailer (annually)	\$240.00	\$240.00
Boarding Fee (per month)	\$325.00	\$325.00
Shavings (per bag)	\$8.50	\$8.50
EMERITUS		
Student Parking Pass - Fall and Spring Sessions	\$40.00	\$40.00
Student Parking Pass - Summer Session	\$25.00	\$25.00
FITNESS CENTER		
Use of equipment room, per day*	Free	Free

<sup>\*</sup>Res 90-19-10 & 90-19-11 Suspension of Pool and Fitness Guest Fees

<sup>\*\*</sup>Res 90-23-41 Pricing Rates for Electric Vehicle Charging Sations